Resignations and Terminations as of 09/17/2024 since the August Board Meeting

King, Teresa LES
Noe, Michael GMS
Barnes, Lauren CDR
Fielder, Angela GCHS
Bee, Nathan GMS
Allen-Haddix, Amy GMS

Cook 6hr

Assistant Boys Basketball Coach
Academic Coach

Science Teacher (Retirement 10/01)
Special Education Teacher

Cook 7hr

Hiring as of 09/17/2024 since the August Board Meeting

Parsons, Myla District
Major, Adria District
Ellis, Aislinn District
Austin, Tonya LES
Gallegos, Lezeth District
Whitworth, Clayton District
Skeens, Jeffrey Slade District
Garland, Kara LES
Griffin, Amy PLE
Lee, Leslie LES

Cody, Meranda GCHS

Student Worker - Teacher Apprenticeship

Student Worker - Teacher Apprenticeship

Athletic Marketing and Public Relations Intern
Part-time Reading Intervention

Public Relations and Visible Technology Co-Op Stt
Public Relations and Visible Technology Co-Op Stt
Public Relations and Visible Technology Co-Op Stt
Cook 6hr

Yearbook Coordinator

Yearbook Coordinator

Science Teacher

Posting #

2986
2987
3024
3028
3033
3034
3035
3038

3039
3042



