Resignations and Terminations as of 09/17/2024 since the August Board Meeting

King, Teresa LES Cook 6hr

Noe, Michael GMS Assistant Boys Basketball Coach

Barnes, Lauren CDR Academic Coach

Fielder, Angela GCHS Science Teacher (Retirement 10/01)

Bee, Nathan GMS Special Education Teacher

Allen-Haddix, Amy GMS Cook 7hr

Hiring as of 09/17/2024 since the August Board Meeting			Posting #
Parsons, Myla	District	Student Worker - Teacher Apprenticeship	2986
Major, Adria	District	Student Worker - Teacher Apprenticeship	2987
Ellis, Aislinn	District	Athletic Marketing and Public Relations Intern	3024
Austin, Tonya	LES	Part-time Reading Intervention	3028
Gallegos, Lezeth	District	Public Relations and Visible Technology Co-Op St	ι 3033
Whitworth, Clayton	District	Public Relations and Visible Technology Co-Op St	ι 3034
Skeens, Jeffrey Slade	District	Public Relations and Visible Technology Co-Op St	ι 3035
Garland, Kara	LES	Cook 6hr	3038
Griffin, Amy	PLE	Yearbook Coordinator	
Lee, Leslie	LES	Yearbook Coordinator	3039
Cody, Meranda	GCHS	Science Teacher	3042